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API # 47- 95-01434 F

State of West Virginia
- Division of Environmental Protection

Farm nafe: GLASPELL, ARBY

LOCATION:

AN - Section of 0il and Gas

yf;;&ﬁﬁj. ,‘Well‘Opefator'S'Réportqdf Well Wwork - '

Operator Well No.: GWENDOLYN #1

qlElévétion: 813.00 fv Qua@réngle: SHIRLEY : ﬂ )
District: MCELROY S County: TYLER
Latitude: 10100 Feet South of 39 Deg. 25Min. Sec.
Longitude 2350 Feet West of 80 Deg. 45 Min. Sec.
Company:DRILLING APPALACHIAN CORP e e
P. O. BOX 99 ‘Casing | Used in Left Cement
ALMA, WV 26320-0099 & | _ Fill uUp
Tubing | Drilling | in Well|Cu. Ft.
Agent: KENNETH R. MASON = |—=—m—mme e bttt T -
: Size | |
Inspector: MIKE UNDERWOOD |
Permit Issued: 11,/22/93 11-3/4 103 103 | CTS
Well work Commenced: = ,//.2/43 = |—————————— o
Well work Completed: eI ‘
Verbal Plugging - 8-5/8 | L6 946 | CTS
Permission granted on: '~ = =0 & |-meeemmmmm
Rotary X Cable -Rig 235 sks
Total Depth (feet) 4975 h-1/2 4ok5 sqz 280dks
Fresh water depths (ft) 85, 540 e
Salt water depths (ft) 1200 .
Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)?_
Coal Depths (ft):
OPEN FLOW DATA , 4 | ,
Producing formation ' Pay zone depth (ft) 4853-57
Gas: Initial open flow MCF/Q 0il: Initial open flow 0 Bbl/d
Final open flow ]ZE MCF/d Final open flow 0 Bbl/d
v Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
Static rock Pressure 1500 psig (surface pressure) after 48 Hours

Second producing formation Gordon Sand

Pay zone depth (ft)2549-56

Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bb1/d
Final open flow MCF/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
Static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF
INTERVALS,
LOG WHICH

THIS FORM PUT THE

IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED

FRACTURING OR STIMULATING,

FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL
GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,

INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

.
For: DRILLING APPALACHIﬁN éORP.

By:

. Date:

/2 -20-93
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280 sacks of cement were s

2449'-2556"' with 10 shots, 0.39" hollow steel carrier.

set at a depth of 2858"'.

queezed from a depth of 2826', cement top was
at 2450'. The well was perforated in the Gordon Sand at a depth of
oD, é/

Bridge plug was

The well was fractured with a 20# gelled water system, 426 bbls of
water 64,000 SCF nitrogen gas, and 40,000# 20/40 sand. Formation break

was 1888 psi, avg treatment psi, 2284, avg fluid rate,
ISIP 1475 psi. Bridge plug drilled out.

Permian
Sands/Shales

Pennsylvanian
Sands/Shales

Big Lime

Big Injun Sand

-squaw Sand -

Shale

Weir Sand

.Shale : o

Gantz Sand

- Shale/Siltstone
Gordon Sand
Shale/Siltstone
Warren
Shale/Siltstone
Siltstone
Shale/Siltstone
Balltown
Shale/Siltstone
Riley
Shale/Siltstone
~Benson
Shale/Siltstone
TD

Surface

500
1731
1789
1880
1953
2106
2189
2303
2312
2524
2567
3183
3219
3456
3593
1136
4193
4370
4519
18l
4850

500

1730
1788
1868

- 1952

2105
2188
2302
2311
2523

" 2566
3182

3218

3455

3592
L4135
4192
k369
4518
4843
48493
L4975
4975

15.12bbls/min.



21-Sep-90

WINTT O O
. sy API # 47- 95-01434
State of West Virginia
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
‘ . Division of 0il and Gas
v Well Opgratof’s ﬁeport of Well Work

Farm name: COFFMAN, GWENDOLYN S. Operator Well No.: GWENDOLYN #1
LOCATION: Elevation: 813.00 Quadrangle: SHIRLEY

District: MCELROY ‘ County: TYLER
Latitude: 10100 Feet South of 39 Deg. 25Min. .0 Sec.
Longitude 2350 Feet West of 80 Deg. ‘45 Min. 0 sec.

Company:DRILLING APPALACHIAN CORP  ————eeeeemeo_ —_—
P. O. BOX 99 ' Casing | Used in | Left |Cement |

ALMA, WV 26320-0099 & | | |Fill uUp|
Tubing | Drilling | in Well|Cu. Ft. |

l
|
Agent: KENNETH R. MASON |- ————————— -]
l
l
I

Inspector: GLEN P. ROBINSON
Permit Issued: 09,/21,/90
Well work Commenced: 9/25/90
Well work Completed: 10/9/90
Verbal Plugging

Permission granted on: N/A
Rotary X Cable Rig
Total Depth (feet) 4975

Fresh water depths (ft) 85, cLo

Salt water depths (ft) 1200

Is coal being mined in area (Y/N}2__
Coal Depths (ft): N |

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Benson Sand Pay zone depth (£t 4853-57

Gas: Initial open flow Show MCF/d 0il: Initial open flow 0 Bbl/
Final open flow 120 MCF/d Final open flow 0 Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours

Static rock Pressure 1500 psig (surface pressure) aFfter 48 Hours

Second precducing formation Pay zone depth {ft)

Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d 0il: Initial open flow BbI /d
Final open flow MCF/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours

Static rock Pressure " pPsig (surface pressure) after Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL
LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,

INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

For: DRILLING AEPALACHIAN CORP.

BY=// ZZ%’,)%%Z;;;Q,//

Date:_ j19/93700  °

P
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Perfed 4853'-4857', 17 shots, .39

Fraced with 20# gelled water, 650 bbls, 90,000SCF nitrogen gas,
10,000# 80/100, 40,000# 20/40 sand
Formation break 2012psi, second break at 13 bbl/min
was 2650psi. Avg psi 2446, Avg fluid rate 16 bbl/min
ISIP 2080psi

Permian )

Sands/Shales Surface 500
Pennsylvanian

Sands/Shales 500 1730
Big Lime 1731 1788
Big Injun Sand 1789 1868
Squaw Sgnd 1880 1952
Shale . 1953 2105
Weir Sand , 2106 2188
Shale ' . 2189 - 2302
Gantz Sand 2303 2311
Shale/Siltstones 2312 2523
Gordon Sand o 2424 . 2566
Shale/Siltstone 2567 3182
Warren _ 3183 3218
Siltstones : 3219 3455
Speechley 3456 3592
Shale/Siltstone 3593 4135
Balltown 4136 4192
Shale/Siltstone 4193 4369
Riley 4370 4418
Shale/Siltstones 4hi19 4843
Benson L84 4849
Shale/Siltstone 4850 4975
TD L4975

7
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FORM WwW-28 Paqe..z...oﬁ.,,t.... .
SIBIE.._Q.E_ ST_VIRGINIA
DERARTMENT OF ENERGY, OIVISION QL.Q.EL..HLO..QAS.
YRLS, _WORK PERMIT _APPLICATION

: {
1) Well Opezator: Deilling. Apm&lachim Corporation /W/*f/ CS’f) 4 A
2} Operator's Well Numbez: Cwendolyn #1 - 3) Blevaticn: 833’
4) Well type: (a) 0il_X/ or Gas X/

(B) 1If Gas: Production_X/ Underground Storage_ /
, Deep__/ =~ - Shallow_7/

S) Proposed Target Formatien(s):_ Beason 43 S

6) PToposed Total Deptn: 3300¢ feet

7)  Appzoximate fresh water strata depths:_____373':

8) Apstoximéte salt water depths: 883'¢

3) Approximats coal seam depths: 364-368"'¢
10) Does land contain cscal seams trlbutary to active mine? No_X
11) Pzoposed Well Wozk: Drill. perforate, stimulate.new formation

w | e

CAZING AND TUBING PROGRAM _
YRS 4PECITICATIONS Fo TSRYALS _gsvent

%///7/‘;0 Walght forz Leaft in Fill-up {
Riz28 | _Gzade | pex £%.! dzilling well (ou, £= .
canduesox 11-3/4 a-40 324 100° (A5 100°e~ cTs !
8-5/8 J-55 204 950° A5a0. ) L{38csmis-1r. 3!
) ~— 4,
W lpzoduction 4-1/2 J-5% 1044 s0ao" $000'*¢— 1 3gcsris.11- L
~ :
Q Tubling
Linars J
RACXZIRI ¢ Xind
3izes

DCepths sacz

>9 Dlvison of OLl and
8 =21 4
{ Fea(s) d: Wozk Perml
| % Wi~

Usae COnly
X aec‘.ama/:,:on ?und% wpco

-23 (=t 3ond g, | ==+ Agen
(Tyzel

“Plat | Ww=29




Page 1 of 5 1) Date: Sept. 14, 1990

Form WwW2-A 2) Operator's well number
(09/87) Gwendolyn #1 .
File Copy 3) API Well No: 47 - 095 - 1434
‘ State - County - Permit
TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ‘ :
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator:
(a) Name Gwendolyn S. Coffman Name - .
Address _cp Star Route, Box 166 Address
West Union, WV 26456
(b)- Name - A (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name
Address
(c) Name
Address Name
Address
6) Inspector Glen Robinson (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address Rt 1, No, 6, Mt. Pleasant Name
' Mineral Wells, WV 26150 Address

Telephone (304)-__863-8766

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:

Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or
contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil and gas OR
X Included is the information required by Chapter 22B, Article 1,
Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)

I certify that as required under Chapter 22B of the West Virginia Code
I have served copies of this notice and application, a location plat, and
accompanying documents pages 1 through _5 on the above named parties,by:

Personal Service (Affidavit attached)
Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)
Publication (Notice of Publication attached)

I have read and understand Chapter 22B and 38 CSR 11-18, and I agree
to the terms and conditions of any permit issued under this application.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am
familiar with the information submitted on this application form and all
attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately
responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the information
is true, accurate, and complete.

I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false
information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator Drilling Appalachi ration
By: Vs
Its: President
Address P, 0O, Box 99
Alma, WV 26320
Telephone 304-758-4638
F ERPRSCI ibordciarsiaiswornibefore me this _j4th —September » 19_9g
ﬁa‘ ergTARYPUBUC
™ Y STATE OF WE ;
=¥ =28-97, .AZY_\',SG'N'A 7 Notary Public
ommisrsai mhswexpires 1-28-97 7
Alrvs, Wost Visginia 26220
My Conirnision Supires Jan, 28, 1087

-
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